

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com /coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: - Implementation of 10% EWS Quota in PG Courses in Government Medical Colleges for the academic year 2020-21 - corrigendum thereof.
Reference: - Notification No. 012-BOPEE of 2020 dated 19-05-2020.

In partial modification of Notification No. 012-BOPEE of 2020 dated 19-05-2020, please read "The Board shall conduct the counseling for filling up of the available seats under EWS category and those under reserved categories etc. as a consequence of the increased capacity of few Streams in above Colleges and such seats as may become available as a consequence of allotment/upgradation" instead of "The EWS merit, in those disciplines/streams where intake under EWS category is increased, shall start after the cut of merit of the OM candidates, who have been allotted seats earlier" appearing under para (d) of the heading "Following shall be eligible" of page No. 3 of the above Notification.

2020 (Dr. Sunil Gupta)

Controller of Examinations, J&K BOPEE. Dated: 26/05/2020

No. BOPEE/Exam-12/2020 Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory of J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 4. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 6. Director, SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar.
- 7. Principal/Dean, Government Medical College, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 8. Principal/Director, ASCOMS, Sidhra, Jammu.
- 9. Director Information, J&K, Jammu for publication of the Notification in two leading English News Papers of Srinagar/Jammu each having largest circulation preferably Daily Excelsior, Jammu and Greater Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 11. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 12. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE
- 13. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for wide publicity through daily News Bulletin.
- 14. Director, AIR, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for wide publicity through daily News Bulletin.
- 15. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for publication in extraordinary gazette.
- 16. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 17. Standing Counsels, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 18. IT Section,

Page 1 of 1